
California 
Fair Political 
Pr actices Commission 

August 31, 1992 

Geneva Brett 
Committee To Elect Ken Duran 
730 San Benito street 
Hollister, CA 95023 

Re: Your Request for Confirmation 
of Telephone Advice 

Our File No. A-92-441 

Dear Ms. Brett: 

This is in response to your request for confirmation of 
telephone advice concerning the campaign provisions of the 
Political Reform Act (the "Act").l 

On May 21, 1992, the committee to Elect Ken Duran made an 
expenditure in the amount of $1,700 for the preparation of a 
mailer in support of the committee's controlling candidate, Ken 
Duran. The expenditure was made during the 16 days immediately 
preceding the election in which the candidate was being voted on. 
This letter will confirm my advice to you that an expenditure made 
out of campaign funds by a candidate's controlled committee on 
behalf of the candidate is not required to be reported within 24 
hours of making the expenditure. The expenditure must be reported 
on the next regular campaign report that the committee would be 
required to file. 

1 Government Code sections 81000-91015. All statutory references 
are to the Government Code unless otherwise indicated. Commission 
regulations appear at 2 California Code of Regulations section 
18000, et seq. All references to regulations are to Title 2, 
ivision 6 of the Californ Code of Regulations. 
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If you have further questions regarding this matter, please 
contact me at (916) 322-5662. 

Sincerely, 

Scott Hallabrin 
Assistant Chief Counsel 

j,l 

~/ltOt{Lv 
By: Sandra L. Taylor 

Political Reform Consultant 



ADVI CE LETTER:# N- ci;J .1{ L( I REQUESTER:~~~~~~~~ ______ ___ 

This letter was written by: ____ ~~~~ __ ~~~~------------------------

The 21 working-days expires: ____ ~~~-----------------------------------

However, a response has been requested by: -----------------------------
Upon review, return to: ________________________________________________ __ 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
DIVISION CHIEF, TA&A 

QA..,d APPROVED 

Comments to Executive Director and Chairman: ---------------------------

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
COUNSEL: 

APPROVED 

Without change 

See changes noted in letter 

General Comments/Thoughts: -----------------------------------------------

NOT APPROVED 

Reasons/Comments: ______________________________________________________ ___ 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: 

APPROVED 

Without change 

See changes noted in letter 

General Comments/Thoughts: -----------------------------------------------

NOT APPROVED 

Reasons/Comments: ______________________________________________________ __ 
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out of campaign funds by a candidate's controlled committee on 
behalf of the candidate is not required to be reported within 24 
hours of making the expenditure. The expenditure must be reported 
on the next regular campaign report that the committee would be 
required to file. 
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If you have further questions regarding this matter, please 
contact me at (916) 322-5662. 

Sincerely, 

Scott Hallabrin 
Assistant Chief Counsel 

By: Sandra L. Taylor 
Political Reform Consultant 
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The numbek of pages, including transmitt·al letter, is . If you 
do not receive all of the pages, please call (408)636-9177. 
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